DN24123

Estimate
Date: 312712020
Bill To Remit Payment To
Service Order Purchase Order Service Writer Authorizer
ltern  Description Quantity Rata Amount

Complaint: Engine has low powar 008
Cause: Worn out, told to remove engine Type: Other
Labor Comection:

Engine / Overhaul [ Removed engine and fransmission. Transferred all pars (o

used bus engine. Installed engine and transmission,
Parts Gasket- 601004 - A
Perts  Water Pump - 20R-0586 - A
Parts  Engine Mount - A123160 - A
Parts Freight - Freight - &
Parts Bell Tensioner - 38509 - A
Parts  Hex Mut - 10242 - A
Parts  Oil Tube Seal - 101AZ9546228 - A
Parts Donaldson filter - PSS3202 - A
Parts Transmission Filter - PTS415MPG-K1TJAB - A
Parts 1\ Flat Washer - FASB445 - A
Parts 15.25 black cable tie - 34613 - A
Parts 1/2 Strap & Bolt Kit - 8.5-T0-18X - A
Parts Ribbed Belt - TASKTDA070735- A
Farts Balf- 9335- A
Parts Gp Seal- 222-3908 - A
Parls GP Seal - 245-7338 -4
Parts  Bushing kit - AM225 - A
Parts Foam Clean - 36030 - A
Parts  Cat cil filier - 1R-1807 - A
Parts Cat ol filker - 1R-0751 - A
Parts  M12 Lock Washer - B0278 - A
Paris 1" cable clamp - 17015 - A
Parts #36 Hose Clamp - B7142 - A
Parls Clean and repair radialor - 49793 - A



lescription

Quantity

Amount

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Paris
Paris

Parts

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Paris
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts

Paris

MEx1.0x20mm Cap Screw - 10204 - A
5/16 Flat \Washer - FABB446 - A

18 Flat Washer - B7510 - A
B12x1.75x25mm Cap Screw - 62693 - A
M12 Lock Washer - BO278 - A

MG 2 10 Hex Nut - 10240 - A

M& Flat Washer - 87508 - A
MBx1.0x25mm Cap Screw - 10205 - A
3/8 Flat Washer - FABB44T - A
MB:x1.25%30mm Cap Screw - 10215- A
1/4 Drain valve w/S' cable - 12105MT - A
AJC oring - M8E-2123 - A

Lamp. model 15 - 15200R - A

15.5" black cable tie - 84611 - A

112 tube x 1/2 pipe brass male elbow - B4288 - A
Blue butt connector - 92623 - A

15.25 black cable tie - 94612 - A
1/2-20w34 GB Cap Screw - FABE00T - A
Lamp, 2.5" red LED round - M11300R - A
Clearance Marker Pigtail - 94902 - A

114 Flat Washer - FABB435 - A

174 Lock washer - FAS28A - A

1/4 Flat Washer - FABB445 - A

Cap, fuel tank - FRTCE - A

Complaint: Replage Data link connector

Cause: Customar request (Inspecsen)

Labor

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts.
Parts
Parts

Paris

Parts

Correction:
Chassis / Chassis [ Aguire Data link connector from old school bus, Pull Cat wiring

schematics from SIS, Located pin locations and ran wires for data link, Mounted
data link connecior and tested all is good,

ATO 30 green fuse - B4790 - A

Socket - 1261768 - A

Red butt connector - 92822 - A

Biue butt connector - 92823 - A

ATO 5 tan fuse - B3025 - A

1/4" stud blue ring terminal - 25263 - A
Blue wibrass sleeve butt connector - 4728 - A
.250" tab blue male quick skde - 25287 - A
Conneclor Kit - 48215 - A

Window Handle - TE945 - A

Cable - 43-RVC-84 - A

Subtotal

§6,444.72



ription Quantity Rate
016 G8 Lock Mut - 53584 - A

Amount

" parts 1525 black cable fie - 94612 - A
Parts MBx1.25%20mm Cap Screw - 10213 - A
Parts 3132 x 1 Cotter Pin - 1010 - A

Parts  1/4-20 GB Hex nut - FAB3400 - A

Subtotal SM3E

Complaint: Add fire extinguisher
Cause: Missing (nspectan)

Labor Caorrection:

Chassis [ Cab | Install fire axtinguisher
Parls Fire Extinguisher W/ Bracke! - 466422 - A

| Subtotal $163.63

Shop Supplies

—_

Unlt: ATS1  WIN: 1GBTTHACAWI111

Labar
1988 Chavralet
Chassis: 375,582 Miles Paris
Subtotal

Total §7,196.80




Bill To

Service Order Purchase Order

ltem  Description

Estimate

Date: 21172021

Remit Payment To

Service Writer Authorizer

Quantity Rate Amount

Complaint: Preform Complete Servica
Cause: Unit due for sarvica

Labor  Correction:
Engina ! Filtars | Preform complele service and repair mulliple air leaks

Parts  Fiter, fuel, Fleelguard - FF5324 - A
Parte  Fleetguard lube filter - LFB6T - A
Parts  Filter, fuel, Donaldson - P553202 - A
Parls 38 tube brass sieeve - B4322 - A
Parls 38 tube brass nut - 84327 - A

Parts  Filter, air, Flestguard - AF4875 - A

Parts 38 tube brass union - B4254 - A

Shop Supplies

Unit: ATE1  VIN: 1GETTHACAW.I 111234
1008 Chevrolet C7
Chassis: 376,592 Miles

Subtotal 545255

Labor
Parts

Subtotal

Total $507.79



Estimate

Date: 2116/2021

Bill To Remit Payment To

Service Ordar Purchasa Order Sarvice Writar Authorizer

Iam  Description Quantity Rate Amount

PM: Fedaral Annual DOT Insgection
CGause: PM Due

Labor  Correctlon:
Chassis [ Chassis [ Federal Annual DOT Inspection

Pars  Tumn Signal Lever - 48277 - A

Complaint: Mount Fire extinguishar
Cause: Missing (rspecton)

Labar Correction:
Chassis / Cab / Install new fire extinguisher and maunt

Farts  Wiper Switch - 05454 - A
Subtotal 16029

Complaint: PS leak
Cauge: Bad hose (nspecdion)

Labor  Correction:
Engire { Lubrication / Replace hose

Parls  Mabric Male connector - ADM18X1.5MWO-8MJ - A
Parts  Power Steering Hose - hose - &
Subtotal $27€.60
Complaint: Major Cil leak
Causa: Cusfomer request gnspecion)

Labor  Correction:
Engine { Lubrication / Reseal top side of engine

Parls  Cancel Cam - 83232 - A
Parts  Triple Lok - YS0X-5 - A
Parts  #3 x 1 hex head scraw - P2BIGT - A

Parts 34" cable clamp - 17011 - A

Subtotal §1,013.47



pescription
CQuantity Rate Amount

Shop Supplies ' P

Unit: ATS1  VIN: 1GBTTHACAW 111234
1998 Chevrolat CF i

Chasals: 376,552 Miles
Parts

Subtotal

Tatal $1.724.09



Estimate
Data: 5/12/2021
Bill Te Remit Payment To
Service Order Purchase Order Service Writer Aumﬂlzn_

lem Description Quantity Rate Amotnt
Complaint: Unit gol hit by & skid steer on job site
Cause: [nspact iruck for damage Typa: Unscheduled repair
Lebar Correction:

Chassis | Cab | Inspacted the front suspension and measured the slaar axle placement.

Mothing looks to have moved. The hood has moved back approximately 14" This is

allwing the door on the passengsr side bo hil the hiod whan the door is opaned and

cozad. The hood was edjusted several timas 1o iry 1o get the clearance better. Dua to

the bushings on thi hood pival paint baing pratty much gane (he proper adustment

could mot be obtained. The bushings will need 1o be replaced o gat the hood bo adus!

comacily.

AN of the fluids were checked, The engine ol wes right 8 wo gallons low. It was

‘opped of, All of the brakes were adjusted as they were a ways oul of spec. The clevs

pin on the left rear drive axle was coming out as the colter pin i missing. The pin was

relnstalled and a new cotter pin installed, ADVISED THE DRIVER TO NOT OFEN THE

FASSENGER DOOR UNTIL THE HO:OD PIN BUSHINGS CAN BE REFLACED.
Parts 1540 - 10000004634 - A
Labar Tow Unit to Apex - A
Parts 7#4 x 1 Cotter Pin - 1021- A

Subtotal £545.83

Shop Supplies
Unit: ATS1  VIN: 1GBTTHAC4NI 111234 Laber
1998 Chavrelat CT
Chassis: 376,552 Miles Parts

Subtotal

Total §573.55



Estimate
Date: 6/10/2021
ks Remit Payment To

Service Order Purchase Ordar Service Writer Authorizar
Item  Description Quantity Rats Amount
Complaint: Jerry Rig A Tum Signal Switch
Cause: Turn signal switch not operating properly Type: Damage caused by driver
Labor Correction:

Chassis / Lighting & Electrical ! Repair turn signal swilch
Parts  Cancel Cam - 83232 - A
Partzs  Dimmer Switch Conneclor - HP3920 - A
Parts  Dimmer Swilch - D372 - A
Parts  Freight - Fraight - A
Parts  Steering Column - 238-01457 - A
Pars 250" tab blue male guick slide - 25287 - A
Parls 250" tab blue female quick slide - 81114 A
Pads 250 lab blue femals disc. flag - 88735-4 ]

Subtotal $740.67

Shop Supplies
Unit: ATS1  VIN: 1GETTHACAWI111234 Labor
1998 Chevrolel CT
Chassis: 376,592 Miles Parts

Subtotal
SEDCO (7.5000% of $629.64)

Tatal $623.53



Bill To Remit Paymant T

7/13/2021

Authorizar

Service Order Purchane Order Sarvice Writer

Amount

Dencription

Itaam

complaint; Disg, and Rapair tha Blowar Molar and tha Povar Port are Inop.

Cauwn: Blowar motar mounts and fan broke

Lubor

Parts
Parte
Parts

Corraction:
Chansin | Chansli | Remove old blower oo and raplace wil

oparation
Blowar Motor - PM140 - A
Chisrga Fitting - THRAG13 = A
Charge Fitling - TEREG14 - A
Bubtotal

h-l'll'll'.T-llW#lFrIW

Complalnt: Repair Tarp

G, Raar
Labor Correotion

Farti
Parta
Parta

Parts

crons bar broki Type! |nachiulid ripalr (inspsstiont

Chassls / Chansis [ Unroll larp ramove ald grons bar and raplace with new . ol tarp in
aivd chack oparation of 1A

Iimﬂldum-!ﬂ?ﬂl-h

10-24x 34 mnhm-mﬂ A

#10 Nat washar = 511 < A

8 1 hex head screw - P20 )

AC apal - MTO1TT - A
Subtotal

Shop Supplias

Unit: ATE  WVIN: 1GBETTHACAW 11234 Labo
1088 Chevioiat CF J
Chassls: 376,502 Miles Parts

Total

$326.61

§141.82

§515.77



Bill Te

Remit Paymens 1o

Service Ordar
— . _ Purchase Orger

Item Description

Service Writer

Quantity

Authorizer |

Trawis Littejahn

Compiaint: Repair Transmission Leak

and cleaned bay

Parls  21C Synzol HD ATF - 10000004872 - 4

Shop Supplies

Unit: ATS1  WVIN: 1GETTH4C4W 111234
1998 Chevrolet GT
Chassis: 376,592 Miles

Rais Amount

Subtotal $370.04

Labor
Parts

Subtotal

Tatal $418.38



ltem

Bill To

Estimate

Date: 8/M9/2021

Remit Payment To

Service Order Purchase Order Service Writer

Description Quantity

Complaint: Sarvica Unit

Cause: Pm service Type: Preventive mainlenance

Laebor

Parts

Correction:
Engine | Fitters / Raise hood. Drain oil from engine. Replace ol filer and fuel filters and
air filber, Check fluld in both differsntials and transmission.

Filter, air, Flaetguard - AF4878 - A
Filter, fusl, Fleatguard - FF5324 - A
Fleatguard |uba filter - LFEST - A
Filter, fual, Donaldson - P553202 - A

Shop Supplies

Unit: AT51  VIN: 1GBT7H4CAWI111234

1998 Chavrolat CT
Chassis: 376,592 Miles

Subtotal 3254.22

Parts

Subtotal

Total §281.84



Bill Te

Remit Paymant To

Sarvice Order

Purchase Ordar Sarvice Wri

Wem Description
Quantity

Estimats

Date: 9/18/2021

Authorizer

Complaint: Make repairs 1o truck

Cause: Adjust pto cable . Reglace right hand rear tail light . Replace spot mirrars. Type: Other
Labor Correction:

Chassis / Chassis / Replace tall fight and rewire light . Replace spot mirmors . Adjust
plo cable . no brake lights on rear of truek .

Parts 8"Convez 55 Mirror - 610191 - A,

Parts 3 Stud Red lamp - 53702 - A

Parts  1/4" stud blue ring larminal - 25263 - A

Pars  Blus wibrass sleeve bult connector - 84728 - A
Pars 8-32x%1 Machine Screw - B0085 - A

Parts  8-32 hex nut - 1208 - A

Parts Red butt connector - 82822 - A

Parts  10-32x3/4 Machine Screw - 830072 - A

Parts #10 Flat Washer - 827 - A

Parts  AD Actuator - 604-103 - A

Parts 15.25 black cable tie - 84613 - A

Parls GMC 15681060 Hump Hose GM - 15681060 - A
Parts Pre-Venl Base & Vent' Fill Cap, 2in - CEN 60001 - A
Parts Coupling, 2in Black - PIP BO20G - A

Paris Cabla - 43C-RVC - A

Complaint: Repair lights
Cause: Customer request {Inspscion)

Labor Correction:
Chassis / Lighting & Elecirical / Repair lights

Complalnt: Healer Inop
Cause: Customer request Type: Unschaduled repair inspectian)

Subtotal

Subtotal

§783.71

5364.32



Quantity Rate Amount

ar
%l/’- -
Gonditioning & Heating / Check heater, unit has no hea, did not find

=
et 1 A
Lalves. Found that heater conlrols on dash do not wark properly. -Bobby
o621 Checked on heater. Search for haater control head-Babby 101122021
™ oved haater contral head. Found used healer control haad and nstalied

nstaied new blend door actuator. Fabricated new heater vents in center of dash.
Pulled hydraulic filter neck for sample and relnstalled,
paris Aluminum Screen - 204651 - A
FBG Screen - 790758 - A

parts Climate Control Mudule - 33416793244 - A

Parts  HwikWeld - 50176 - A

Complaint: Install Radia
Cause: Customer request Typa: Unschaduled rapalr (nspection)

Labor CGorrection:
Chassis / Chassis / Install radio —
Subtotal

Complaint: Truck will not run over 40 mph
Cause: Alrto air boot has a hole in it Type: Unschedulad rapair (Inspactian)

Labor Correction: .
Engine { Mo Power { Checked no power issue. CAC boots have holes in tham.

Ordered parts. Repairs will ba made when pars arive.
. Subtotal

Shop Supplies

Unit: ATS1  VIN: 1GETTHACAWI111234

1888 Chevrolat CF
Chassis: 376,592 Miles
Subtotal

Parts

Taotal $2.270.50



Estimate

Date: 9/22/2021

Bill Te
Ramit Payment To

) Sorvice Orvder Purchase Order Sarvice Writer

e

Item Description — Rate

Complaint: Service call bed will not lower
Cause: Broken cable and lever

Labor Corractlon:
Chassis ! Chassis / Gathered tools drove out to the trucks location and moved adjuster
in far encugh to let the bed lower. Once bed was down cleaned tools and drove back to

the shop. e
Subtotal $367.50

Complaint: Repalr FTO Cable
Cause: Bad won't go diwn Type: Unscheduled repair (inspactian)

Labor Correctlon:
Chassls / Chassls { Remove plo shift cover . Remove plo control and cable . Send

cable out to be rebullt. Install new pto cable and reroute away from exhaust. Had to
have other tech s help adjust cable . CABLE I3 NOT RIGHT BUT WAS TOLD TO RUN

ANY WAY by Travis litthe John

e —————————,

Subtotal 544550

Shop Supplies

Unit: ATST  VIN: 1GETTHACAWI111234 Labor

1588 Chevrolet C7
Chassis: 376,592 Miles Parts

Total $926.41



